Part # 4521357 (12/07)
G24 SERIES
GAS-OPERATED
COUNTER GRIDDLE
Installation, Operation and Service Manual
This manual is updated as new information and models are released. Visit our website for the latest manual.
Model G24-24GFSD
Part # 4521357 (12/07)Page 2

Maintenance & Servicing Instructions  . . 13
Gas Taps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Main Burners - Cleaning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Pilot Burners - Cleaning  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Miscellaneous  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Replacement Of Parts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Gas Taps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Pilot Burner/Thermocouple/Spark Electrode  . 14
Piezo Ignitor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Conversion Instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Fault Finding  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Safety Concerns  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Part # 4521357 (12/07)Page 4
MODEL DESIGNATION
Model Width
G24-24GFSD 24” (610mm)
G24-36GFSD 36” (914mm)
G24-48GFSD 48” (1219mm)
G24-60GFSD 60” (1524mm)
G24-72GFSD 72” (1829mm)
(327mm)
1" NPT GAS INLET
 (G24-48,G24-60,G24-72)
12-7/8"
(38mm)
3/4" NPT INLET
(G24-24,G24-36)
1" NPT GAS INLET (G24-48,G24-60,G24-72)
3/4" NPT INLET (G24-24,G24-36)
*HEIGHT OF GRIDDLE PLATE
WIDTH
(38 mm)
13-7/8"
6-3/4"
(772mm)
1-1/2"
30-3/8"
(171mm)
(259mm) (352 mm)
1-1/2"
10-1/4" *
4" (102mm)
MODEL DESCRIPTION
G24-24GFSD 610 mm wide x 324 mm high, heavy duty counter top griddle.
G24-36GFSD 914 mm wide x 324 mm high, heavy duty counter top griddle.
G24-48GFSD 1219 mm wide x 324 mm high, heavy duty counter top griddle.
G24-60GFSD 1524 mm wide x 324 mm high, heavy duty counter top griddle.
G24-72GFSD 1829 mm wide x 324 mm high, heavy duty counter top griddle.
SUFFIX DEFINITIONS:
G24 24, 36, 48, 60, 72 G FSD
FLAME SAFETY DEVICES FITTED
GAS GRIDDLE
NOMINAL WIDTH OF GRIDDLE IN INCHES
BASE MODEL NUMBER
Part # 4521357 (12/07) Page 5
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Table A: Exterior Dimensions
MODELS
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH  WEIGHT
mm Ins mm Ins mm Ins Kg Lb.
G24-24GFSD 324 12.75 610 24 781 30.75 109 240
G24-36GFSD 324 12.75 914 36 781 30.75 159 350
G24-48GFSD 324 12.75 1219 48 781 30.75 227 500
G24-60GFSD 324 12.75 1524 60 781 30.75 272 600
G24-72GFSD 324 12.75 1829 72 781 30.75 318 700
Table B: Gas Flow Rate Per Model
MODELS
NATURAL GAS
( m3/h )
PROPANE GAS
(kg/h )
G20 @ 20mbar G25 @ 25 mbar G31 @ 37/50 mbar
G24-24GFSD 1.9 1.97 1.4
G24-36GFSD 2.86 2.96 2.09
G24-48GFSD 3.81 3.94 2.8
G24-60GFSD 4.76 4.92 3.49
G24-72GFSD 5.71 5.91 4.19
Table C: Nominal Heat Input (Net) Per Model
MODELS
(G20 @ 20 mbar ) NATURAL  GAS
( G25 @ 25 mbar ) NATURAL GAS
(G31 @ 37/50 mbar ) PROPANE
Nominal Heat  Input (G20 / G25) Nominal Heat Input
kW BTU/HR MJ/HR kW BTU/HR MJ/HR